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Brackets, Shield Wire Support

RGS 2M 1/12

Features

• Accepts most types of aluminum or ferrous
    suspension clamps 
• Curved load plates are welded to rods, providing
    maximum strength      
• Cone point on bolt facilitates wood pole installation  
• Adjustable for range of pole diameters    
• Unitized assembly for easy installation

Bracket supports shield (static) wire on transmission 
structures of wood pole type construction

Material 
• Low and medium carbon steel 
• Galvanized per ASTM A-153

• One or Two Mounting Bolt Designs
• Fits Pole Diameters of 8" to 16"

6"

"A"

4"

1⁄2" or 5⁄8" dia. link

Curved, 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" x  7"
load plate

Curved, 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" x  7"
take up plate
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Length

"B"

Bolt
Thread
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Minimum
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Vertical Load

Approx.
Ship Wt.
per Each

PSC2060820
PSC2060821
PSC2060822

5⁄8"
8" to 10"

10" to 12"
12" to 14"

113⁄4"
133⁄4"
153⁄4"

6"

7"
8"

3⁄4" Dia. 5,000 lbs.
5.00 lbs.
5.25 lbs.

5.5 lbs.

One Bolt Design
One piece washer
nut & MF locknut

"B"

"A"
1⁄4" x 4" square,

curved, welded
load plate

5⁄8" dia. link

One Bolt Design

Two Bolt Design

Two Bolt Design

5432*
5433*
5434*
5435*

PS543258
PS543358
PS543458
PS543558

8" to 10"
10" to 12"
12" to 14"
14" to 16"
8" to 10"

10" to 12"
12" to 14"
14" to 16"

113⁄4"
133⁄4"
153⁄4"
173⁄4"
113⁄4"
133⁄4"
153⁄4"
173⁄4"

5,000 lbs. 2,500 lbs.

5.80 lbs.
6.20 lbs.
6.60 lbs.
7.10 lbs.
6.10 lbs.
6.50 lbs.
6.90 lbs.
7.30 lbs.

5⁄8" Dia.

1⁄2"

5⁄8"

* RUS ed-1 Listed
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